# 506967763 11/09/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7014601 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANTOINE LEBOYER	01/30/2018
GARY STEERE	01/30/2018
JEAN-FRANCOIS PIOT	01/30/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GSX SARL	
Street Address:	36 BOULEVARD HELVETIQUE	
City:	GENEVA	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	1207	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17522232

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 613-866-9031

Email: ipadmin@stratfordmanagers.com
Correspondent Name: STRATFORD GROUP LTD.
Address Line 1: 1072 BRIDLEWOOD DRIVE

Address Line 4: BROCKVILLE, CANADA K6V 7G2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0203-5USC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUG MACLEAN
SIGNATURE:	/Doug MacLean/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=assignment-Inventors to GSX SARL#page1.tif source=assignment-Inventors to GSX SARL#page2.tif source=assignment-Inventors to GSX SARL#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 058060 FRAME: 0614

# **ASSIGNMENT DEED**

I, Antoine LEBOYER of Geneva (Switzerland), President and CEO, in consideration of the Employment Agreement dated January 1st, 2007 and the resulting services paid to me within the context of the Agreement signed with

# GSX Sàrl

of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Boulevard Helvétique 36, Geneva 1207, SWITZERLAND, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

#### GSX Sarl

its successors and assigns, all rights and interests for all countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

#### The Autonomous Robot-User

described in an application executed by me, as co-inventor, in all Letters Patent of all countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon.

Signature : \_\_\_\_\_ Signature : \_\_\_\_

Date : 01/30/2018 Date : 01/30/2018



REEL: 058060 FRAME: 0615

# **ASSIGNMENT DEED**

I, Gary STEERE of Philadelphia (United States), Chief Technology Officer, in consideration of the Employment Agreement dated February 6th, 2017 and the resulting services paid to me within the context of the Agreement signed with

#### GSX Sàrl

of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Boulevard Helvétique 36, Geneva 1207, SWITZERLAND, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

#### GSX Sarl

its successors and assigns, all rights and interests for all countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

# The Autonomous Robot-User

described in an application executed by me, as co-inventor, in all Letters Patent of all countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon.

Signature : Signature :

Name : Gary STEERE Name : Antoine LEBOYER for GSX Sarl

Date : 01/30/2018 Date : 01/30/2018



#### ASSIGNMENT DEED

I, Jean-Francois PIOT of Geneva (Switzerland), Vice-President Product Marketing, in consideration of the Employment Agreement dated October 6th, 2008 and the resulting services paid to me within the context of the Agreement signed with

#### GSX Sàrl

of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Boulevard Helvétique 36, Geneva 1207, SWITZERLAND, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

# GSX Sàrl

its successors and assigns, all rights and interests for all countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

#### The Autonomous Robot-User

described in an application executed by me, as co-inventor, in all Letters Patent of all countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon.

Signature : Signature :

Name : Jean-Francois PIOT Name: Antoine LEBOYER for GSX Sarl

Date : 01/30/2018 Date : 01/30/2018



RECORDED: 11/09/2021

REEL: 058060 FRAME: 0617